South Hackensack School District

- South Hackensack, NJ 07606 - (201) 440-2782

Gregorio Maceri, Superintendent/Principal AttaCh ment

Constance Truncali, Supervisor of Curriculum and Instruction
Dina Messery, Business Administrator
Elizabete Schaefer, Board Secretary

Dyer Ave

“A Tradition of Caring”

Augustl7,2017

Ms. Norah Peck, Interim Executive County Superintendent of Schools
New Jersey Department of Education, Bergen County Office

One Bergen County Plaza, Room 350 (3™ Floor)

Hackensack, NJ 07601-7076

Dear Ms. Peck,
I am writing to request your approval to have a kindergarten class in excess of twenty-five (25)
pupils for the school year 2017-2018. We are at twenty-eight (28) students as of the date of this
letter. Attached you will find the following documents for your reference in making this
decision.

¢ Uniplan Floor Plan of Memorial School

s Current Enrollment List

o Certified copy of board resolution authorizing this request (pending August 21st board

meeting)

Please keep the following in mind as you make your decision:
o our kindergarten room (number 12 on the uniplan floor plan) is our largest classroom.
According to the uniplan, it has a gross area of 1,000 square feet. However, after
measuring the room (35° by 24° and 12’ by 4°), I have computed the gross area to be 888

square feet. More importantly, I computed the net square area in the following manner:

Gross square feet 888 — 560 =328

28 students at 20 square feet

6 student tables at 12.5 square feet 328 —75=1253

26 student chairs at 1 square foot 253 -26=227

1 teacher desk at 11 square feet 227-11=216

1 teacher chair at 4 square feet 216 -4=212

Various teaching items at 30 square feet 212 — 30 = 182 square feet remaining




South Hackensack School District

Dyer Ave -« South Hackensack, NJ 07606 - (201) 440-2782 0

Gregorio Maceri, Superintendent/Principal

Constance Truncali, Supervisor of Curriculum and Instruction
Dina Messery, Business Administrator

Elizabete Schaefer, Board Secretary

“A Tradition of Caring”

I would appreciate you giving this request priority attention because as you realize there are a
number of issues that must be addressed in the area of personnel, furniture, scheduling and
equipment. Please feel free to contact me if anything needs to be clarified or if further

information / documentation is needed.

Thank you for your attention to this important request.

Sincerely,

Gregorio Maceri
Superintendent

Cc: South Hackensack Board of Education
Ms. Jeanette Makus, Interim Executive County Business Official
Ms. Sharon Rosario, Education Specialist, General Education
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2017-2018 Tentative Security Drill Schedule

Attachment ©

Date Time Drill
September 15, 2017 10:00 a.m. Fire Drill
September 18, 2017 9:00 a.m. Evacuation
October 5, 2017 2:00 p.m. Fire Drill
October 18, 2017 1:30 p.m. Bomb Threat
November 3, 2017 9:30 a.m. Fire Drill
November 21, 2017 9:15 am. Active Shooter
December 5, 2017 10:30 a.m. Fire Drill
December 20, 2017 1:45 p.m. Lock Down
January 11, 2018 10:00 a.m. Fire Drill
January 19, 2018 9:00 a.m. Active Shooter
February 2, 2018 2:00 p.m. Fire Drill
February 13, 2018 9:30 a.m. Lock Down
March 6, 2018 1:45 p.m. Fire Drill
March 22, 2018 12:00 p.m. Evacuation
April 2, 2018 2:00 p.m. Fire Drill
April 13, 2018 9:45 am. Bomb Threat
May 7, 2018 10:00 a.m. Fire Drill
May 16, 2018 10:00 a.m. Evacuation
June 1, 2018 2:00 p.m. Fire Drill
June 6, 2018 9:30 a.m. Lock Down
Memorial School
Dyer Avenue, South Hackensack, NJ 07606
(201) 440-2782

www.shmemorial.org



South Hackensack Memorial School
List of approved substitutes for the 2017-2018 ;

AEHment C

Approved at the Board Mett
Name Certificate / Expiration Telephone Rate of Pay Availability
Numbers
David Pelli Substitute Teacher 201-446-2008 $100.00 / day Tuesdays
. Substitute Teacher 347-724-6124
Diamanto Athanasatos Jamuary 2, 2020 $100.00 / day
201-562-5651
Dawn Hlad CE 201-507-9077 $100.00 / day
Ivana Lopa Substitute Teacher
Tuly 1, 2019 201-310-6060 $100.00 / day
John Vitozzi Substitute Teacher :
July 1, 2019 973-865-5115 $100.00 / day
Keungsuk Estrada Substitute Teacher 201-397-7171
July 1, 2020 201-820-4678 210000 #day
Kimbexly Junca CEAS 973-809-3087 $100.00 / day
3 days/wk
. 201-343-5828 f
Laura Gagliostro CEAS 301-755-4024 $100.00 / day Te:;t $ the
. Not
LT CE 201-375-1026 $100.00/day | currently
available
Samantha Castro Substitute Teacher
July 1, 2021 201-470-2155 $100.00 / day
Stefanie Scholz Substitute Teacher
July 1, 2020 201-233-5831 $100.00 / day
. Substitute Teacher
Jee Y. Kim Tuly 1, 2022 201-774-8844 $100.00 / day
Brittany Yannetti Substitute Teacher 201-602-5471 $100.00 / day
Ryan Buchmuller Substitute Teacher 201-647-3675 $100.00 / day
. . 201-791-3546 $100.00 / day
Michael Hegewald Substitute Teacher 201-888-9402




South Hackensack Memorial School

List of approved substitutes for the 2017-2018 school year

Approved at the Board Meeting
Vanessa Evans CEAS 201-264-0802 Daily rate of pay
Annunziata D’ Amico Substitute Teacher 201-421-7135 Daily rate of pay
Phillip Cerone Substitute Teacher 201-403-3144 Daily rate of pay
Gina Jiries Substitute Teacher 201-665-8611 Daily rate of pay
Lorraine Cuomo N/A 201-873-6074
School Secretary 201-708-5673
Days the
] N/A 201-983-0351
Joann DeVito $12 / hour students
School Secretary 201-873-3254 have off
. Substitute School Nurse &
Alice Puller County 5/31/2015 201-943-5883 $125/ day
Kirsten Sommers Substitute School Nurse $125/ day
. N/A $14 / hour
Tony Fantauzzi Custodian 201-403-5445
Veronica Nti N/A 201-342-6171 $14 / hour Breaks &
Custodian 201-744-7394 Summer
Angel Hernandez L 551-237-0073 $14 / hour
Custodian
Cono Nicholas Collova N/A. 201-370-6994 510 hous
Custodian
Rocky Lamonica N/A 201-221-9877 $14/hour
Custodian
Joey D’ Amico A 201-957-3504 $14/hour

Custodian




Attachment D

South Hackensack Strikers, FC
285 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack NJ 07606

201.281.9981

Practice Dates are as follows:

Beginning Mondays & Wednesdays, August 7 & 9, 2017 from 5:30pm — 6:30

And continuing every Monday & Wednesday until November 22, 2017

Games Dates are as follows:

Beginning, Saturday, September 9, 2017 12:30pm — 5:00pm

And continuing every Saturday until Saturday, November 18, 2017

We are very flexible — if there are any dates that we can not play on a Saturday because of School
Activities please give us advance notice so that we may notify NCSA to not schedule any home games
on that day.

As in the past, we do not always have home games and we do not usually need the field from 12:30 -
5:00. As soon as NCSA posts the game schedule | will make a copy so that SH Memorial School and
the Police Department will have one.

Thank you again for your continued support for South Hackensack Strikers FC

Avis T. LoVecchio, President Salvatore Zito, Vice President
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BERGEN COUNTY SPECIAL SERVICES

192/193 Services To Nonpublic Schools
540 Farview Avenue, Third Floor, Paramus, New Jersey 07652 Tel. (201) 343-6000 Ext. 6565

HOME/HOSPITAL PROGRAM

Michelle Zilberfarb,
Supervisor Of Instruction

July 21, 2017

Superintendent

South Hackensack School District
One Dyer Avenue

South Hackensack, NJ 07606- 1584

Dear Superintendent:

In order for us tc assist you in meeting the educational needs of your
student (g) within Bergen County, we are enclosing a continuation contract
which will allow us to provide instruction to Bergen County Students.

To access our instructional services in the facilities noted, please have
the contract signed and returned to us by September 1, 2017.

Thank you.
Very truly yours,

® » !
s ZiLY
Michelle Zilberfarb
Supervisor Of Instruction
Att.
AP/HL

Ce: Mr, J. Sugino
Dr. H. Lerner



BERGEN COUNTY SPECIAL SERVICES SCHOOL DISTRICT
540 FARVIEW AVENUE - 3RD FLOOR
PARAMUS, NEW JERSEY 07652

Annual Contract for Hospital Instruction

This letter serves as a contract between Bergen County Special Services
School District (BCSS) and the South Hackensack School District, for the
provision of Hospital Instruction for the 2017-2018 school year for students
who are confined during school hours for medical and/or rehabilitative care
in one of the following institutions:

Bergen Regional Medical Center {Paramus)

It is agreed that BCSS will provide ingtruction, per N.J.A.C. BA:14,
6A:16-10.1 and 6A:16-10,2, at a rate of $65.00 per hour. BCSS will forward
an itemized bill each month that specifies the actual days and number of
hours of instruction provided (not to exceed a maximum of ten hours billed
in any given week). The District will maintain the student(s) on the
District’s Home Instruction Register for the time of confinement and
authorizes BCSS to provide Hospital Instruction for the duration of the
student’s confinement.

For: Bergen County Special Services School District
Name : Mr. John Sussino
Title: Business Adminstrator/Board Secretary

Signature:

Date: o 1) Y

For: South Hackensack 8School District

Name : (:Tr Q/Qom M &(m/

Title: Superjipytende OtAii?OOIS
o &

Signature:

Date: j 2-' %lj




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education AttaCh ment F: Page 1 of 27

South Hackensack BOE 08/15/17 15:13
Starting date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

Assets and Resources

Assets:
11 Cash in bank $1,261,320.52
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents $0.00
111 Investments $0.00
116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00
117 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00
Accounts Receivable:
132 Interfund $0.00
141 Intergovernmental - State $7.016.99
142 Intergovernmental - Federal $0.00
143 Intergovernmental - Other $0.00
153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $ $0.00 $7,016.99
l.oans Receivable:
131 Interfund $0.00
151, 152 Other {Net of estimated uncollectable of § $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $0.00
Resources:
301 Estimated revenues $7,588,660.00
302 Less revenues ($7.555,689.56)} $32,970.44
Total assets and resources $1,301,307.95
Liabilities and Fund Equity
Liabilities:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Accounts payable $149,500.17
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $0.00
Other current liabilities $444,775.00
Total liabilities $594,275.17



Page 2 of 27
08/15M7 15:13

Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
South Hackensack BOE

Starting date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $38,868.70
761 Capital reserve account - July $50,000.00
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $50,000.00
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
768 Waiver offset reserve - July 1,2___ $0.00
609 Add: Increase in waiver offset reserve $0.00
314 Less: Bud. wid from waiver offset reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Adult education programs $265,453.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $7,903,063.13
602 Less: Expenditures {$7,458,202.63)
Less: Encumbrances ($37,764.70) {$7,495,967.33) $407,095.80
Total appropriated $761,417.50
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $260,018.41
77 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance ($314,403.13)
Total fund balance $707,032.78
Total liabilities and fund equity $1,301,307.95
Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:
Budgeted Actual Variance
Appropriations $7,903,063.13 $7,495,967.33 $407,095.80
Revenues {$7,588,660.00) (§7,555,689.56) ($32,870.44)
Subtotal $314,403.13 ($59,722.23} $374,125.36
Change in capital reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 ($50,000.00) $50,000.00
Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $314.403.13 ($109,722.23) $424 125.36
Change in waiver offset reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $314,403.13 ($108,722.23) $424 125.36
Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $314,403.13 ($109,722.23) $424,125.36

Prepared and submitted by :
Board Secretary

shlin

Date



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
South Hackensack BOE

Starting date 7/1/2016

Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

Page 3 of 27
08/15M17 15:13

Revenues:

00370
00520

SUBTOTAL — Revenues from Local Sources
SUBTOTAL - Revenues from State Sources
Total

Expenditures:

03200
10300
11160
12160
17100
20620
27100
29180
29680
30620
40580
41080
42200
43200
43620
44180
45300
46160
47200
51120
52480
71260
72020
76260

(Total of Accounts WIO a Grid# Assigned)
TOTAL REGULAR PROGRAMS - INSTRUCTION
Total Special Education - Instruction
Total Basic Skills/Remedial — Instruct.
Total Bilingual Education — Instruction
Total School-Sponsored Co/Extra Curricul
Total Summer School
Total Community Services Programs/Operat
Total Undistributed Expendituras - Instr
Total Undistributed Expenditures — Atten
Total Undistributed Expenditures — Healt
Total Undistributed Expend — Speech, OT,
Total Undist. Expend. — Other Supp. Serv
Total Undist. Expend. — Child Study Team
Total Undist. Expend. — Improvement of |
Total Undist. Expend. — Edu. Media Serv.
Total Undist. Expend. — Instructional St
Support Serv. - General Admin
Support Serv. - School Admin
Total Undist. Expend. — Gentral Services
Total Undist. Expend. — Oper. & Maint. O
Total Undist. Expend. — Student Transpor
TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES -EMPLOYEE
Total Undistributed Expenditures — Food
Total Facilities Acquisition and Constru

Total

Org Budget Transfers Budget Est Actual Over/Under Unrealized
7,274,578 0 7,274,578 7,307,608 (33,030)
314,082 0 314,082 248,082 Under 66,000

| 7,588,660 0| 7,588,660] 7,555,690 e
Org Budget Transfers AdjBudget Expended Encumber Available
0 14,000 14,000 14,000 0 0

1,574,840 47,034 1,621,874 1,570,317 13,441 38,116
272,157 400 272,557 272,557 0 0
93,189 {400) 92,789 92,488 0 301
96,948 0 96,948 96,598 0 350
70,365 5,485 75,850 75,847 0 3
14,000 0 14,000 13,724 0 276
17,001 {9,560} 7,441 1,535 0 5,906
2,763,113 (152,214) 2,610,899 2,338,879 0 272,021
4,820 0 4,820 4,218 0 602
76,459 1,191 77,850 76,839 0 811
90,500 {180} 90,320 88,282 0 2,038
108,000 (9,081} 98,919 95,757 0 3,162
32,042 {12,775) 299,267 269,862 0 29,405
101,041 2,407 103,448 103,448 0 0
1,000 (874) 126 15 0 12

2,500 3,404 5,904 5,904 0 0
153,694 36,920 190,614 170,397 20,072 145
62,310 4,253 66,563 61,516 4,252 796
67,695 924 68,619 67,581 0 1,038
607,570 22,369 629,939 623,145 0 6,794
357,110 81,291 438,401 432,866 0 5,535
1,017,115 (26,856) 990,259 959,871 0 30,388
12,800 [ 12,900 3,501 0 8,399
18,956 0 18,956 18,956 0 0
7,736 7,003,063 7,458,203  37,765] 407,096




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
South Hackensack BOE

Starting date 7/1/2016

Ending date 6/30/2017

Page 4 of 27

Revenues:

00100 10-1210 Local Tax Levy

00140 10-1310 Tuition from Individuals

00150 10-1320 Tuition from LEAs Within State

00300 10-1___  Unrestricted Miscellaneous Revenues
00430 10-3131 Extraordinary Aid

00470 10-3177 Categorical Security Aid

00500 10-3 Other State Alds

Expenditures:

02000
02080
02100
02120
03000
03020
03040
03060
03080
03100
03120
07000
11000
12000
12100
17000
17020
17040
17080
20000
27000
29000
29020
29040
29060
25080
29100
29160
29500
30500
30540

11-105-100-101
11-110-__-101

11-120-__ 101

11-130-___-101
11-180-1__-106
11-190-1__-320

11-190-1__-340

Preschool — Salaries of Teachers
Kindergarten — Salaries of Teachers
Grades 1-5 — Salaries of Teachers

Grades 6-8 — Salaries of Teachers

Other Salaries for instruction

Purchased Professional — Educational Ser

Purchased Technical Services

11-190-1__ -[4-5] Other Purchased Services (400-500 series

11-190-1__-610
11-190-1__-640
11-190-1_-8__
11-213-100-101
11-230-100-101
11-240-100-101
11-240-100-610

11-401-100-1_

General Supplies
Textbooks

Other Objects
Salaries of Teachers
Salaries of Teachers
Salaries of Teachers
General Supplies

Salaries

11-401-100-[3-5] Purchased Services (300-500 series)

11-401-100-6__
11-401-100-930
11-422-100-101
11-800-330-1__
11-000-100-561
11-000-100-562
11-000-100-563
11-000-100-564
11-000-100-565
11-000-100-566
11-000-100-569
11-000-211-1__
11-000-213-1__
11-000-213-3__

Supplies and Materials

Transfers to Cover Deficit {Agency Funds
Salaries of Teachers

Salaries

Tuition to Other LEAs within the State -
Tuition to Other LEAs within the State -
Tuition to County Voc. School District-R
Tuition to County Voc. School District-S
Tuition to CSSD & Regular Day Schools
Tuition to Priv. School for the Disabled
Tuition — Other

Salaries

Salaries

08/15M17 15:13

Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE
Org Budget Transfers Budget Est Actual Over/lUnder Unrealized
7,081,352 ¢ 7,081,352 7,081,352 0
4,800 0 4,800 4,800 0
0 0 0 18,980 {18,980)
188,426 0 188,426 202,476 (14,050)
66,000 0 66,000 0 66,000
22,406 0 22,406 22,406 0
225,676 0 225,676 225,676 0
Total | 7,588,860 0| 7,588,680 7,555,690
Org Budget _ Transfers Ad] Budget Expended Encumber  Available
0 14,000 14,000 14,000 0 0
88,132 {1,322) 86,810 81,480 0 5,330
145,267 55,001 200,358 194,563 0 5,795
639,260 (35,437) 603,823 603,236 1] 587
434,885 {18,185) 416,700 412,725 ) 3,975
31,000 (792) 30,208 29,747 0 461
113,746 549 114,295 114,295 0 0
20,000 32,534 52,534 31,386 0 21,148
28,050 11,963 40,013 26,571 13.441 1
65,000 7,770 72,770 72,723 0 47
5,000 {2,092) 2,908 2,908 0 0
4,500 {3,045) 1,455 684 0 7
272,157 400 272,557 272,557 0 0
93,189 {400) 92,789 92,488 0 301
96,598 1 96,599 96,598 0 1
350 {1) 349 0 0 349
28,865 8,088 36,953 36,953 0 1
28,500 (9,873) 18,627 18,625 0 1
10,000 4,770 14,770 14,770 0 1
3,000 2,500 5,500 5,500 0 0
14,000 0 14,000 13,724 0 276
17,001 {9,560) 7441 1,535 0 5,908
1,345,071 (159,206) 1,185,866 1,151,432 0 34,433
967,520 {72,030) 895,490 660,528 0 234,963
14,976 2,844 17,820 17,820 0 0
0 41,677 41,677 41,676 0 1
234,205 34,420 268,625 266,245 0 2,380
161,025 (44) 160,981 160,738 0 243
40,316 124 40,440 40,440 0 0
4,820 0 4,820 4,218 0 602
60,609 2,889 63,498 63,498 i) 0
10,000 (642) 9,358 8,548 0 810

Purchased Professional and Technical Ser



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
South Hackensack BOE

Starting date 7/1/2016

Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

Page 5 of 27
08/15/17 15:13

Expenditures:
11-000-213-[4-5] Other Purchased Services (400-500 series

30560
30580
40520
40540
41000
42060
42160
43040
43580
44080
45000
45040
45060
45100
45140
45180
45200
45260
45280
46000
46100
46120
47000
47020
47040
47060
47100
47180
48520
48540
49000
49040
49060
49120
49140
49160
49180
49220
52200
52260
§2280

11-000-213-6__
11-000-216-320
11-000-216-6__
11-000-217-1__
11-000-219-320
11-000-219-6__
11-000-221-105
11-000-222-6__
11-000-223-320
11-000-230-1__
11-000-230-331
11-000-230-332
11-000-230-339
11-000-230-530
11-000-230-590
11-000-230-610
11-000-230-890
11-000-230-895
11-000-240-103

Supplies and Materials

Purchased Professional — Educational Ser
Supplies and Materials

Salaries

Purchased Professional — Educational Ser
Supplies and Materials

Salarigs of Secretarial & Clerical Assis
Supplies and Materials

Purchased Professional — Educational Ser
Salaries

Legal Services

Audit Fees

Other Purchased Professional Services
Communications/Telephone

Misc Purch Services (400-500 series, O/T
General Supplies

Miscellaneous Expendltures

BOE Membership Dues and Fegs

Salaries of Principals/Assistant Princip

11-000-240-[4-5] Other Purchased Services (400-500 series

11-000-240-6__
11-000-251-1__
11-000-251-330
11-000-251-340
11-000-251-592
11-000-254-6__
11-000-251-290
11-000-261-420
11-000-261-610
11-000-262-1__
11-000-262-3__
11-000-262-420
11-000-262-490
11-000-262-520
11-000-262-590
11-000-262-610
11-000-262-622
11-000-270-503
11-000-270-511
11-000-270-512

Supplies and Materials

Salaries

Purchased Professional Services
Purchased Technical Services

Misc. Purch, Services (400-500 Series, O
Supplies and Materials

Other Objects

Cleaning, Repair, and Maintenance Servic
General Supplies

Salaries

Purchased Professional and Technlical Ser
Cleaning, Repair, and Malntenance Svc.
Other Purchased Property Services
Insurance

Miscellaneous Purchased Services
General Supplies

Energy {Electricity)

Contract Serv.—Aid in Lieu Pymts—-Non-Pub
Contract Services {Bet, Home & Sch) -Ven

Contr Serv (Oth. Than Bet Home & Sch) -

Org Budget Transfers Adj Budget Expended Encumber  Available
100 1,165 1,265 1,265 0 1]
5,750 (2,221} 3,529 3,528 0 1
90,000 {180) 89,820 87,995 0 1,825
500 0 500 287 ¢ 213
108,000 {9,081) 98,919 95,757 0 3,162
309,042 {11,316) 297,726 268,321 0 29,405
3,000 {1,459) 1,541 1,541 0 0
101,041 2,407 103,448 103,448 0 0
1,000 (874) 126 15 0 12
2,500 3,404 5,904 5,904 0 0
100,412 0 100,412 80,340 20,072 0
2,193 42,392 44,585 44,584 0 1
26,859 {2,297) 24,562 24,562 0 0
3,990 50 4,040 4,040 0 0
9,000 {5,445) 3,555 3,555 0 0
3,000 1,769 4,769 4,752 0 17
500 0 500 434 0 66
3,240 719 3,959 3,959 0 0
4,500 (269) 4,231 4,170 0 61
53,560 1 53,561 53,560 0 1
7,750 (19) 7,731 6,937 0 794
1,000 4,271 5,271 1,019 4,252 1
55,796 121 55,917 55,916 0 1
750 803 1,553 924 0 629
6,709 1,641 8,440 8,440 0 0
2,800 {907) 1,893 1,893 0 0
800 (354) 446 38 0 408
750 {380) 370 370 0 0
54,000 16,080 70,080 70,073 0 7
500 0 500 500 0 0
314,967 23,779 338,746 338,745 0 2
5,000 {2,478) 2,522 2,521 0 1
15,000 10,270 25,270 25,269 0 1
11,500 4,138 15,638 15,637 0 1
36,603 (4,668) 31,935 31,934 1] 1
7,000 67 7,087 7,066 0 1
13,000 11,719 24,719 24,718 0 1
150,000 (36,539) 113,461 106,680 1] 6,781
7,072 2,652 9,724 9,547 i} 177
57,454 14,047 71,501 71,501 0 0
21,012 (7,058) 13,954 11,718 0 2,236



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
South Hackensack BOE

Starting date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

Page 6 of 27
08/15M7 15:13

Transfers AdjBudget Expended Encumber  Available

Expenditures: Org Budget
52360 11-000-270-517 Contract Serv. (Reg. Students) - ESCs & 24,484
52380 11-000-270-518 Contract Serv. (Spl. Ed. Students) — ESC 247,088
71020 11-000-291-220 Social Security Contributions 68,000
71060 11-000-291-241 Other Retirement Contributions - PERS 84,551
71160 11-000-291-260 Workmen’s Compensation 36,157
71180 11-000-291-270 Health Benefits 758,074
71200 11-000-291-280 Tuition Reimbursement 12,000
71220 11-000-281-290 Other Employee Benefits 58,333
72000 11-000-310-930 Transfers to Cover Deficit (Enterprise F 12,900
76100 12-000-400-600 Supplies and Materials 18,956

{8,868) 15,616 12,494
80,518 327,606 327,606
(2,870) 53,130 56,005
(63) 84,488 84,488
(8,509) 27,648 27,648
(48,609) 709,465 693,314
0 12,000 4,200
40,195 98,528 94,127
0 12,900 3,501

0 18,956 18,956

0 3,122
0
2,035
0
0

0
0
0
0
0 16,151
0 7,800
0 4,401
0 9,399
0 0

Total | 7,895,325/

7,738[ 7,903,063 7,458,203

37,765 407,096
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South Hackensack BOE 08/15/17 15:13
Starting date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
Assets and Resources
Assets:
101 Cash in bank ($5,681.85)
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents $0.00
11 Investments $0.00
116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00
117 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00
Accounts Receivable:
132 Interfund $0.00
141 Intergovernmental - State $0.00
142 intergovernmental - Federal $0.00
143 Intergovernmental - Other $0.00
153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of § } $0.00 $0.00
Loans Recsivable:
131 Interfund $0.00
151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $0.00
Resources:
301 Estimated revenues $131,927.00
an2 Less revenues ($122,734.63) $9,192.37
Total assets and resources $3.510.52
Liabilities and Fund Equity
Liabilities:
1M Cash in bank {$5,681.85)
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Accounts payable $0.00
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Defarrad revenues $2,118.01
Other current liabilities $0.00
Total liabilities $2,118.01
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South Hackensack BOE

Starting

date 7/1/2016

Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 20

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Page 8 of 27

08/15M17 15:13

753,754
761

604

307

309

764

606

310
768

602

314

762
750-752,76x
601

602

770
771
303

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:
Reserve for encumbrances
Capital reserve account - July

Add: Increase in capital reserve

Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs

Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs

Maintenance reserve account - July

Add: Increase in maintenance reserve

Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve

Walver offset reserve - July 1, 2

Add: Increase in waiver offset reserve

Less: Bud. wid from waiver offset reserve

Adult education programs

Other reserves

Appropriations

Less: Expenditures

Less: Encumbrances

Total appropriated

Unappropriated:

Fund balance, July 1

Designated fund balance

Budgeted fund balance
Total fund balance

Total liabilities and fund equity

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Appropriations
Revenues
Subtotal
Change in capital reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in waiver offset reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Less: Adjustment for prior year

Budgeted fund balance

Prepared and submitted by :

Bo

($130,534.49)

$0.00

dneut

Secretary

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$131,927.00
($130,534.49) $1,392.51
$1,392.51
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Budgeted Actual
$131,927.00 $130,534.48
($131,927.00) {$122,734.63)
$0.00 $7.799.86
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $7.799.86
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $7,799.86
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $7,799.86
QA, A ll 1 ! i1
Date

$1,392.51
$3,510.52

Variance
$1,392.51
($9,192.37)

($7.799.86)

$0.00
$0.00

($7.799.88)

$0.00
$0.00

{$7,799.88)

$0.00

{$7,799.86)
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South Hackensack BOE 08/15/17 15:13
Starting date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Revenues: Org Budget  Transfers Budget Est Actual Over/Under Unrealized
00745 Total Revenues from Local Sources 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 0
00830 Total Revenues from Federal Sources 136,207 (5.280) 130,927 121,735 Under 9,182
Total 136,207 4,280)[ 131,827 122,73 [ 9192

Expenditures: Org Budget Transfers AdjBudget Expended Encumber  Available
84100 Local Projects 0 1,000 1,000 776 0 224
88740 Total Federal Projects 136,207 (5,280) 130,927 129,759 0 1,168

Total | 136207  (4.280) 131927 130,534 0 1,393
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South Hackensack BOE 08M5M17 15:13

Starting date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
Revenues: Org Budget  Transfers Budget Est Actual OverfUnder Unrealized
00740 20-1___  Other Revenue from Local Sources 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 0
61,559 {2,083) 59,476 51,002 Under 8,474

00775 20-441[1-6] Title |
00780 20-445[1-5] Title Il
00805 20-442[0-9] I.D.E.A. Part B (Handicapped) 66,316 (2,5589) 63,757 64,183 {426)

Total 136,207 (4,280 131,927 122,735

Org Budget  Transfers Adj Budget Expended Encumber  Available

8,332 (638) 7,694 6,550  Under 1,144

Expenditures:

84100 20-__ - - Local Projects 0 1,000 1,000 776 0 224
88500 20-_ - - Titlel 61,550  (2083) 59476 59,327 0 149
88520 20-_ - - Titlell 8,332 (638) 7,604 6,675 0 1,019
88620 20-__-__-__ 1LD.E.A PartB (Handicapped) 66,316  (2,550) 63,757 63757 0 0

Total [ 136207  (4280) 131927 10534 o[ 1,399
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Starting date 7/1/2016

Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS
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101
102 - 106
m
116
17
118
121

132
141
142
143
153, 154

131
151, 152

301
302

411
421
431
451
481

Assets and Resources

Assets:

Cash in bank

Cash Equivalents

Investments

Capital Reserve Account

Maintenance Reserve Account

Emergency Reserve Account

Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Regeivable:
Interfund
Intergovernmental - State
Intergovernmentai - Federal
Intargovernmental - Other
Cther (net of estimated uncollectable of $ }

L.cans Receivable:
Interfund
Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of § )

Other Current Assets

Resources:
Estimated revenues

Less revenues

Total assets and resources

Liabllities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
Accounts payable

Centracts payable

Loans payable

Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total liabilities

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
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Starting date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS
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Fund Balance:

Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances
761 Capital reserve account - July
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs
764 Maintenance reserve account - July
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve
768 Waiver offset reserve - July 1,2
609 Add: Increase in waiver offset reserve
314 Less: Bud. w/d from waiver offset reserve
762 Adult education programs
750-752,76x Other reserves
601 Appropriations
602 Less: Expenditures $0.00
Less: Encumbrances $0.00

Total appropriated

Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1
771 Designated fund balance
303 Budgeted fund balance

Total fund balance

Total liabilities and fund equity

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Appropriations
Revenues
Subtotal
Change in capital reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in waiver offset reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Less: Adjustment for prior year

Budgeted fund balance

Prepared and submitted by :
Board Secretary

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Budgeted
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Actual
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

Variance
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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Starting date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS
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Starting date  7/1/2016

Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS
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101
102 - 106
m
116
"7
118
121

132
141
142
143
153, 154

131
151, 152

301
302

411
421
431
451
481

Assets and Resources

Assets:
Cash in bank
Cash Equivalents
Investments
Capital Reserve Account
Maintenance Reserve Account
Emergency Reserve Account

Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:
Interfund
Intergovernmental - State
Intergovernmental - Federal
Intergovernmental - Other

Other (net of estimated uncollectable of § )

Loans Receivable:
Interfund
Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of § )

Cther Current Assets

Resources:
Estimated revenues

|.ess revenues

Total assets and resources

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
Accounts payable

Contracts payable

lL.oans payable

Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total liabilities

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$754,220.00
($754,220.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
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Starting date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS
Fund Balance:
Appropriated;
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $0.00
761 Capital reserve account - July $0.00
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. wid from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
768 Waiver offset reserve - July 1,2 $0.00
609 Add: Increase in waiver offset reserve $0.00
314 Less: Bud. wid from waiver offset reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Adult education programs $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $754,220.00
602 Less: Expenditures ($754,220.00)
Less: Encumbrances $0.00 {$754,220.00) $0.00
Total appropriated $0.00
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $0.00
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance $0.00
Total fund balance $0.00
Total liabilities and fund equity $0.00
Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:
Budgetad Actual Variance
Appropriations $754,220.00 $754,220.00 $0.00
Revenues (5754,220.00) ($754,220.00) $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in capital reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in waiver offset reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Prepared and submitted by :
B Secretary
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South Hackensack BOE 08/15/17 15:13
Starting date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

Revenues: _Org Budget _ Transfers Budget Est Actual Over/fUnder Unrealized

0093A Other 754,220 0 754,220 754,220 0

Total | 754,220 o 754220 754,220 [ 9
Expenditures: Org Budget  Transfers Adj Budget Expended Encumber  Available

89660 Total Regular Debt Service 754,220 0 754,220 754,220 0 0
Total | 754,220 o 754220 754,220 of 0
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South Hackensack BOE 08/1517 15:13
Starting date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

Revenues: Org Budget  Transfers Budget Est Actual Over/Under Unrealized

00890 40-3160 Debt Service Aid Type Il 754,220 0 754,220 754,220 0

Total 754,220 o[ 754,220] 754,220

Org Budget  Transfers Adj Budget Expended Encumber Available
169,220 0 0

Expenditures:
80600 40-701-510-834 Interest on Bonds 754,220 {585,000) 169,220

89620 40-701-510-910 Redemption of Principal 0 585,000 585,000 585,000 o 0

Total | 754,220 of  754220] 754,220 of 0
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Starting date 7/1/2016 Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 50 FUND 50
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Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents
111 Investments
116 Capital Reserve Account
17 Maintenance Reserve Account
118 Emergency Reserve Account
121 Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund

141 Intergovernmental - State

142 Intergovemmental - Federal

143 Intergovernmental - Other

153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of § )

Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund

151, 152 Other {Net of estimated uncellectable of § )
Other Current Assets
Resources:

30 Estimated revenues

302 Less revenues

Total assets and resources

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
421 Accounts payable
431 Contracts payable
451 Loans payable
481 Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total liabilities

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
30.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$71,615.99
(§71,636.70)

$20,318.62
$0.00
$0.00
$o.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,309.00

($20.71}

$21,606.21

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,300.00

$1,309.00
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South Hackensack BOE 08/15/17 15:13
Starting date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 50 FUND 50
Fund Balance:
Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $0.00
761 Capital reserve account - July $0.00
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
768 Waiver offset reserve - July 1,2__ $0.00
609 Add: Increase in waiver offset reserve $0.00
314 Less: Bud. w/d from waiver offset reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Adult education programs $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $71,615.99
602 Less: Expenditures {$56,576.70)
Less: Encumbrances $0.00 ($56,576.10) $15,039.89
Total appropriated $15,039.88
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $5,258.02
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance $0.00
Total fund balance $20,297.91
Total liabilities and fund equity $21,606.91
Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:
Budgeted Actual Variance
Appropriations $71,615.99 $56,576.10 $15,039.89
Revenues ($71,615.99) ($71,636.70) $20.71
Subtotal $0.00 ($15,060.60) $15,060.60
Change in capital reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 ($15,0680.60) $15,060.60
Change in waiver offset reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 {$15,060.60} $15,060.60
Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $0.00 {$15,060.60} $16,060.60

Prepared and submitted by :

AT
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South Hackensack BOE 081517 15:13

Starting date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 50 FUND 50
Revenues: Org Budget  Transfers Budget Est Actual Over/fUnder Unrealized
71,637 (21

{Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned} ) 71,616 71,616

Total | 0] 7616 71618 71,637 [ 1

Expenditures: Org Budget Transfers Adj Budget Expended Encumber  Available
{Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned} 0 71,616 71,616 56,576 0 15,040

Total | o 7e1§[ 71,616 56,576 o] 15,040
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South Hackensack BOE 08/15/17 15:13
Starting date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 50 FUND 50

Revenues; Org Budget  Transfers Budget Est Actual Over/Under Unrealized

99999 0 71,616 71,616 71,637 {21)

Total o 7618|7168 71,637

Org Budget Transfers Ad] Budget Expended Encumber  Available

Expenditures:

99999 0 71,618 71,616 56,576 0 15,040

Total of 71618 71,616] 56,576 o 15040
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South Hackensack BOE
Starting date 7/1/2016

Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE FUND
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Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank
102 - 108 Cash Equivalents
111 Investments
116 Capital Reserve Account
"7 Maintenance Reserve Account
118 Emergency Reserve Account
121 Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund

141 Intergovemmental - State

142 Intergovernmental - Federal

143 Intergovemmental - Other

153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of § )

Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of § )
Other Current Assets
Resources:

a0 Estimated revenues

3oz Less revenues

Total assets and resources

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
421 Accounts payable
431 Contracts payable
451 Loans payable
481 Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total liabilities

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
§0.00
$o0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
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South Hackensack BOE 08/15/17 15:13

Starting date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE FUND

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $0.00
761 Capital reserve account - July $0.00
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve excess cosls $0.00 $c.00
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
768 Waiver offset reserve - July 1,2 _ $0.00
609 Add: Increase in waiver offset reserve $0.00
314 Less: Bud. w/d from waiver offset reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Adult education programs $0.c0
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $0.00
602 Less: Expenditures $0.00

Less: Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total appropriated $0.00

Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $0.00
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance $0.00
Total fund balance $0.00
Total liabilities and fund equity $0.00

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Budgeted Actual Variance
Appropriations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Revenues $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in capital reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in waiver offset reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Less: Adjustment for pricr year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Prepared and submitted by : L _Z_IJI_'J;

B Secretary Date
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
South Hackensack BOE

Starting date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 80 FIXED ASSETS GROUP

Page 25 of 27
08/15/17 15:13

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank
102 - 108 Cash Equivalents
111 Investments
116 Capital Reserve Account
117 Maintenance Reserve Account
118 Emergency Reserve Account
121 Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund

141 Intergovernmental - State

142 Intergovernmental - Federal

143 Intergovernmental - Other

153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of § )

l.oans Receivable:
131 Interfund
151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $ }

Other Current Assets

Resources:
301 Estimated revenues
302 Less revenues

Total assets and resources

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
421 Accounts payable
431 Contracts payable
451 Loans payable
481 Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total liabilities

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
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Starting date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 8¢ FIXED ASSETS GROUP

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $0.00
761 Capital reserve account - July $0.00
6804 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud, w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: Increass in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
768 Waiver offset reserve -July 1,2 $0.00
609 Add: Increase in waiver offset reserve $0.00
314 Less: Bud. wid from waiver offset reserve $0.00 $0.00
782 Adult education programs $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $0.00
602 Less: Expendifures $0.00

Less: Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total appropriated $0.00

Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $0.00
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance $0.00
Total fund balance $0.00
Total liabilities and fund equity $0.00

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Budgeted Actual Variance
Appropriations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Revenues $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in capital reserve account:
Plus - Increase In reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 £0.00
Change in waiver offset reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
N
Prepared and submitted by : 3 ! i ! 171

Boafd Secretary Date
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Attachment +

SOUTH HACKENSCK BOARD OF EDUCATION

CASH REPORT
June 30, 2017
Cash Cash Cash Cash
Balance Recelpts Disbursements Balanca
6MR2017 June-17 June-17 810/2017
General Fund- 10 1.471,246.76 1,22,256.56 |
Special Revenue Fund - 20 (1,869.57) 1.100.80
Capital Projects Fund - 30 0.00 0.00
Debt Service Fund ~ 40 0.00 0.0
Enterprise Fund - 50 22,237.59 13,217.48
Totat 1,491.614.78 1,235,677.82
{Payroll Account 0.10 213,355.66 213,361.92) (8.16]
Payroll Agency Account 21,891.36 168,620.38 {187,154.79} 24,356,85
Unemployment Account 11,240.58 4.99 {6.66) 11,238.91
Flexible Spending Account 1,162.08 0.49 {0.52) 1,162.08
|Grand Total . 1,525,908.90 1,618,559.34 {1,831,759.20) 1,312,709.04
LR .

. H
L

_shir
Date
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Attachment

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
BERGEN COUNTY OFFICE
ONE BERGEN COUNTY PLAZA, SUITE 350
HACKENSACK, NJ 07601-7076
201-336-6875
FAX 201-336-6880
CHRIS CHRISTIE, GOVERNOR KIMBERLEY HARRINGTON, COMMISSIONER

KIM GUADAGNO, LT. GOVERNOR NORAH E. PECK, INTERIM EXECUTIVE COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT

August 7, 2017

Ms. Dina Messery

Business Administrator/Board Secretary
South Hackensack Public School District
Dyer Avenue

South Hackensack, NJ

Re: 2017 June Transfer Request
Dear Ms. Messery:

This will acknowledge receipt of your June 2017 Monthly Transfer Report and Request
Form. This request is to transfer $870 from Community Services, $93,407 from tuition
and $13,241 from Employee Benefits to Co-Curricular ($870), General Administration
($21,988), School Administration ($4,253) and Student Transportation ($80,407), total
$107,518. This transfer is to properly allocate funds for the lease purchase of new district
telephone system.

In accordance with N.J.A.C. 6A4:23A4-13.3, this office is required to review and approve
transfers that exceed 10 percent of the amount that was included in the school district’s
budget. This will serve as approval of your request as delineated in your Transfer Request
Form. In accordance with N.J.S.A. 184:22-8.1, please provide this office with a certified
copy of your Board resolution approving this transfer.

Sincerely,

g

Norah E. Peck
Interim Executive County Syperintendent

JRM/Iv

enclosure

c: Jeanette R. Makus, Interim Executive County SBO
Gregorio Maceri, Superintendent, South Hackensack Public School



Wd 202

¥i0| SX'9129Q HS Hodal sajsuen
2102/L/8 \SIUBWN20QUZIOYOS\SISSN\D
‘wesboid
jooUos Iaye 10} sauejes Jejnauinaenxa ol |(0/g) XXX-0EE-008-1 | suoneladoysweibold seoAeg Apunwweon 00112
00LSZ ‘0292
‘0g9ee ‘029le
‘weiboud joouos suieiBold [euononasu] JSUIO pue 'sa09\Yly| ‘02902 ‘02961
layje 1o} sauejes sao1aas Ajunwiwiod woad| 98 YOO-00X-YXX¥-L L palosuodg [ooYyas ‘saamoy "Luno-enx3/o0 ‘uodg-jooyosg| ‘00921 ‘00LLE
XOOC00L-XXE-LL [e207 - swebold [EUOREIOA| 081G '09LEL
080LF
£12'912-000-LL sa0IAes AleulpioeXT] pUB | 4/1O/yd9adg pue ‘uolonnsul( ‘0850 ‘081zt
X001 XXe-LE [enbuljig pue [elpawwayy/s|)iyg dlseg ‘uolieanpd |ewads| ‘0gLLL ‘00E0L
XXX-00L-XXL-L L sweibolg Jenbay 00Z%
|eaciddy 19JSURI] 10} UOSEaY (wouy)jor JUN0o2Y KioBajen jebpng au
Jajsues)
1N pasodold
juspuspuadng
Ajunon

aansaxg Ag
palejdwoo aq o]

-s18)suel) buimol|o) ayy 1oy jeacidde sysenbal JoulsIp aAode ay ._._

Li-aunp

| weaprpuow

yoesuayoeH YInog

I 391ys1g

-3Nad 31vad

{J3aAIF03d 3Lvd

2102-910¢ 4E3A 3y} Jod

siajsued] jo jeaciddy 1o} 3sonbey

Hodey Jaysuel) Ajyuon



Wd 20:2

ploz spcgLoa HS vodel Jejsuel)
£10¢/118 \SJUAWINDOQZIOYIS\SIOS D
‘ainjiung Jo eseyoind pue aseo
abJeyo ainus} Joy aul) [&Ba) 0} Jaysued) [(LpE'EL) YXE YOO L slysueg eskojdw] - s82IAI9G |BUOSIO] 09zZL/
*8)809 uonepodsuel)
Wspnls JoU)SIp JO 1IN0 Joj uoliny wWold| i0¥'08 XXX-042-000-L1 saolAIeg uoyepodsuel | Juspryg 08¥2S
HKXXG2-000-11 S80IAI9S JUBld JO SOUBUSIUIEN PUE Uolelad) 0cLLS
XXX-XS2-000-Li ABojouyas) oju| UILPY R SOAG [BIUSD| 029 ‘00211
“901JJ0 PJEOQ 0] SINJILLN JO 9SEYDIN| €5Z'F KXX-0¥T-000-L L UGHEASIUALDY |0042S 02L9%
"ased abeys aunusy Joy sagy jebo| gg6'Lz XXX-0£2-000-1 L uoleNSIuIWPY |RIBUSS|  00ESY
saoies Buluelt
£22°'122-000-1 1 4215 [BUORONISU| PUB §30IAI9S UOONIISU| Jo Juswiarociduwlij 081y '00ZER
0cocy
gee'ele'sleele’ e Ateiqr] jooyog/senialeg eipay uoleonpy ‘swea ) Apnig| ‘002z ‘099LY
-000-L1 PIIYD '@sueping ‘UiresH SHOAA [BIC0S pUE SdUepusiY| ‘0290¢ ‘08962
‘uoneuodsue)) 12USIP JO N0
J0J 51500 uopepodsurl 0} aseaIsu| ‘asen
afieyo ainuay ioj aui| [efia) 0} Jaysuel ) | {/0F'E6) XO04-00L-000-LL uoing 0Bl6T
leaosddy 19JSuel] JOJ UOSESY {wouy)jo3 Juno2oy RioBayes) jobpng aul
Jajsuel]
19N pasodoud
L102-910¢ 1€9A 8} 104
EnREIL slajsuel] jo jeaocsddy 1oy }3senbay

HeETEREEIETR /0]

Hodey Jojsuel] AJYuol




Wd 20

plog speglLoeq HS Modal 18)suen
LLQE/LI8 \SIUDLINIOCZIOYOSISIasN\ID
#0901 anresay jended uo pewies Jsalau| 08£9.
£C6-XX¥-000-2L 199Q 30 JualwAedsy o} J9jsuel ] -dAI9SY [BYded OrESL
| £6-XX¥-000-Z1 pund ‘puadx3 (eyde] o} Jojsuelt-onesay leyded|  0ZE9L
YOOEXXP-000-21 SS2IAISG UOHONYSUCD pUB uolisinboy sayioed 09292
XELYOEXHXK-EL juswdinbg 08862
109-01 amssay Aousbiawg asuadx3 aung uo pauied jsalsiuj oreel
909-01 oAI9sey 9OUBUSIUIBIY UO pawe] 1sa1aju) osLzl
S09-01 anesay Yoeg-esesleg o) ysodag polel
XXH{0LE-000-L L $30IAI9G pood 0c0cL
|eaoaddy lajsuel] 40} UOSEIY {wouy)joy JUNO22Y KioBajen 1obpng aur
Jajsuer]
JoN pesodoid
L102-910¢ 183 8y} 104
SAaIIva siajsued] jo Jercisddy 10} ysenboy
ENEREREIN(G Moday s9ysuea) Ajyjuop




Nd 202 viop sx 9109 HS Hodal Jajsuel
L10¢/L/8 \SIUBWINIOOZOYIS\SIaS D
anjeublg aKﬁEﬁmn:w 3::00 L OANNROXT
onuils
ayeq Ezumzm& JojeliSiulWpyY ssauisng |ooyas
-~
1/1/8§ AT Qﬁ \5\&%
0£6-025-000-01 sjebpng paseq [00Y2S 0} UORNCLIUOD pun4 [BJ3uag 0Zot8
X9G-001-000-01 S[00YOS JaHeyD) O] spund JO Jajsuel| 0008
XOO0OOX0OEL STO0HOS TVID3dS V1Ol 080£8
leacaddy Jajsuel} 10} UOSEDY (woay)on JUNOJ2Y KoBajen jebpng au
Jajsued]
JeN pesodold
L102-910C Jea) 3y} 104
IR0 31va siajsued] Jo _N>O._n_a_< 10} }senbay

@3aAIgo03yd 31va

Joday J9jsuel] Ajyjuop




BOARD SECRETARY’S MONTHLY CERTIFICATION
BUDGETARY LINE ITEM STATUS

Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6A:23-2.11(c)4, I certify that as of 6/30/17 no budgetary line item account
has obligations and payments (contractual orders) which in total exceed the amount appropriated
by the district board of education pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:22-8 and 18A:22-8.1 and

Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6A:23-2.11(c) 4, I certify that as of 6/30/17, no budgetary line item account
has been overexpended in violation of N.J.A.C. 6:20-2:12(a).

8/21/17

-

Board $ecret Date

Note: For the purpose of this rule, budgetary line item accounts are those reflected in the
advertised section of the state prescribed budget. Districts maintaining expanded levels of
budgetary line item accounts should adhere to local board policy for those accounts which
exceed the prescribed level of detail. A line item account (or program category account) is
defined as the most specific level of detail in the appropriation/expenditure classification.

BOARD SECRETARYCERTIFICATION.doc



Check Journal

Rec and Unrec checks

Starting date 6/1/2017

0knum| Date | Rec date| Vcode I Vendor name_|

South Hackensack BOE

Ending date 6/30/2017

001042 V  06/09/17 06/09/17 0351

001044
041238 V
041251 V
041444
041445
041446
041447
041448
041449
041450
041451
041452
041453
041454
041455
041456
041457
041458
041459
041460
041461
041462
041463
041464
041465
041466
041467
041468
041469
041470
041471
041472
041473
041474
041475
041476
041477
041478

06/30/17
01110117
0171017
06/07117
06/13/17
061317
06/13/17
06/13/117
061317
06/13/17
06/13/17
06/1317
06/13/17
06/13117
06/1317
06/13/17
06/13/17
06/13117
06/M13/17
06/13/17
06/13/17
06/13/17
06/13/117
06/13117
06/1317
06/13/17
06/1317
06/13117
06/1317
06/13/117
06/1317
06/13117
06/13/117
06/1317
06/13/117
06/13/17
06/13/17
06/13/17

06/22/17
06/20/17

0351
0247
0887
0769
0435
0892
0044
0057
0064
0939
0078
o084
0089
0090
0118
0358
0123
0126
0196
0940
w090
0247
0825
0268
0857
0440
0306
0317
0339
0340
0348
0130
0972
V255
0433

0929

G‘ Page 1 of 4
Hand and Machine checks AttaChment 08!15:7 15:30
Check amount]
HACKENSACK BD OF ED FOOD SERVICE

HACKENSACK BD OF ED FOOD SERVICE $2,897.80
Englewood Public School District ($176.80)
Maver; Kelly ($400.00)
Treasurer, State Of New Jersey $3,312.00
Accuscan $360.00
Allegro School, Inc $4,609.00
American Paper & Supply Company $788.04
Arrow Elevator Incorporated $165.00
Avaya Inc. $142.43
Barnes & Noble $341.88
Bergen Arts & Sclence Charter School $20,220.00
Bergen County Dept. of Health Services $620.00
Bergen County Special Services School DI $4,997.50
Bergen County Tech. Schools $7,271.73
Briggs Associates, Inc. $650.00
Brookaire Company, LLC $1,939.22
Bug Doctor $75.00
CDW Government, Inc $172.74
Deita Dental Plan Of NJ $6,029.88
Direct Energy Business/Gas $149.77
DJP Industrial & Commercial Services LLC $630.00
Englewood Public School District $176.80
Fellclan School; The $8,893.90
First Student Inc. $1,467.19
Fogarty and Hara, Counsellors-at-Law $683.19
G & S Hardware & Supply, LLC $48.57
Hackensack Board Of Education $254,231.48
Heights Flower Shoppe $55.00
J & C Irigation $139.29
J & V Landscaping, Inc $600.00
Jason Chirichella $150.00
Konica Minolta Premier Finance $1,154.81
Little Ferry Board of Education $4,782.20
Maloupis; Paris $767.50
Manuel Diaz $1,440.00
Memorial School Principals Ac $297.00
Neptune Township Board of Education $1,143.67
Newsela, Inc $2,500.00

H943



South Hackensack BOE
Hand and Machine checks

Page 2 of 4
08/15/17 15:30

Check Journal
Rec and Unrec checks

Starting date 6/1/2017 Ending date 6/30/2017

Cknum | Date I Rec date| Vcode I Vendor name | Check amountl
041479 06M13M17 H647 Northwest Bergen Councll for Special Ed. $4,903.14
041480 06/1317 0538  Oak Hall Cap And Gown $668.13
041481 061317 3564 Omni Waste Services, Inc $386.43
041432 06/13/117 0128  Optimum $692.41
041483 06/13/17 0545 PSE&GCo. $1,302.53
041484 061317 0920 Pitney Bowes Inc. $104.97
041485 06/13M17 0580 President's Education Awards $49.50
041486 06/13M17 0612 Ridgefield Board Of Education $1,600.40
041487 0613117 0655 School Health Corporation $417.20
041488 061317 0684  South Bergen Jointure Comm. $87,654.06
041489 06/13M17 0688  South Jersey Energy $4,317.27
041490 0611317 0704  Stericycle Inc. $165.59
041491 06M3N7 0988 Stewart & Stevenson Power Products LLC $1,335.00
041492 061317 0791 Suez Water New Jersey $1,5684.28
041493 0611317 0003  Teacher's Pension & Annunity Fund $22.77
041494 0611317 0745 The Hermitage Art Co. Inc. $29.90
041495 06/13/117 0861 USA Securlty Security Services, Inc $95.00
041496 0611317 0818 W.B. Mason Co.lnc $539.80
041497 06/1317 Q715 Wal-Mart Community $22.56
041498 0611317 B924  Zanelli; Jennifer $670.00
041499 06/13M17 0845  Zep Manufacturing Co. $392.14
041500 06/27117 E674  Adely; Luisa $707.20
041501 06/27117 0090 Bergen County Tech. Schools $3,966.40
041502 06/27117 0126 CDW Government, Inc $614.74
041503 06/27/17 0940  Direct Energy Business/Gas $1,203.38
041504 06/27/117 W090 DJP Industrial & Commercial Services LLC $4,375.16
041505 06/27/17 0242  Elizabeth Church $480.00
041506 06/27117 0247 Englewood Public School District $176.80
041507 06/27/17 0268  First Student Inc. $968.32
041508 06/27117 0857 Fogarty and Hara, Counsellors-at-Law $2,856.50
041509 06/27117 0318 Herff Jones, Inc. $367.09
041510 06/27/17 0365 Jones School Supply Co., Inc. $75.58
041511 06/27117 0652 Jostens $1,192.50
041512 06/27117 0429  Main Lock Shop $45.00
041513 06/27117 0887 Maver; Kelly $400.00
041514 06/271M7 0464 Memorial School Principals Ac $1,653.71
041515 06/27117 0469 Metropolitan Opera Gulld; The $250.00
041516 06/27117 0991 Neff Company $726.09
041517 06127117 0924  NJ Advance Media $195.00



Check Journal

Rec and Unrec checks

Starting date 6/1/2017

Cknum I

South Hackensack BOE

Ending date 6/30/2017

Date | Rec date| Vcodel Vendor name |

041518
041519
041520
041521
041522
041523
041524
041525
041526
041527
041528
041529
041530
041531
041532
041533
041534
041535
062017
063017
063217
063317
063517
063717
064117
064217
064317
064517
064717
064817
065017

I

I I I IIIIC<I<«<<<

06/27M7
06/2717
06/27/17
06/27M17
06/2717
06/27117
06/27/17
06/2717
06/27T17
06/27117
06/27117
06/27117
06/2717
06/27117
06/2717
06/27/117
06727117
06/27117
0611317
06/30/17
06129117
06/29/17
06/29/17
06/30/17
06/30/17
06/30/117
06/30/17
06/29/117
06/30/117
06/30117
06/30/17

06/29/17
06r29117
06/29/17

06/30117

0529
H647
0538
3564
0128
0545
0104
0612
0976
0665
0672
0684
0695
0791

0754
0780
0795
0845
0699
PAY

0108
0108
0108
0108
0089
0411

0036
0108
0089
0108

Page 3 of 4
Hand and Machine checks 08/15/17 15:30
Check amount|
North Jersey Media Group $41.50
Northwest Bergen Councill for Special Ed. $1,874.73
Oak Hall Cap And Gown $614.25
Omnl Waste Services, Inc $386.43
Optimum $692.41
PSE&G Co. $8.975.54
Petty Cash $130.37
Ridgefield Board Of Education $1,700.00
School Pride Ltda $405.00
Sharon Nirenberg $30.07
Slivio Marlini $14.26
South Bergen Jointure Comm. $38,446.75
Staples Business Advantage $209.76
Suez Water New Jersey $2,952.90
The Trophy King, Inc $787.50
Tricla Smith $181.66
Valentine Stanowski-Thom $217.02
Zep Manufacturing Co. $2,987.00
State Of NJ Health Ben.prog. $66,149.64
South Hackensack BOE Payroll $353,240.15
Board Of Ed. Payroll Agency
Board Of Ed. Payroll Agency
Board Of Ed. Payroll Agency
Board Of Ed. Payroll Agency $14,014.07
Bergen County Speclal Services School DI
SCHOOL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY $18,956.00
NJ Comm. Blind & Visually Impaired $3,800.00
Board Of Ed. Payroll Agency $11,972.69
Bergen County Special Services School DI $200,988.00
Board Of Ed. Payroll Agency $6.26
HACKENSACK BD OF ED FOOD SERVICE ($3.00)

0351



Check Journal South Hackensack BOE Page 4 of 4
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks 08/15/17 15:30

Starting date 6/1/2017 Ending date 6/30/2017

Fund Totals
10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE $14,014.07
11 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE $1,142,222.47
12 CAPITAL OUTLAY $18,956.00
20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS $3,812.28
50 FUND 50 $11,298.48
Total for all checks listed $1,190,303.30

Prepared and submitted by: 2 Q ‘Ef 'c; A ESS!LL E&% 3 ll“l" il
\ Board Secretary Date



Check Journal

Rec and Unrec checks

Starting date 7/1/2017

Date | Rec date| Vcodel

Cknum I

041536
041537
041538
041539
041540
041541
041542
041543
041544
041545
041546
041547
041548
041549
041550
041551
041552
041553
041554
041555
041556
041557
041558
041559
041560
041561
041562
041563
041564
041565
041566
041567
041568
072017 H
073117
073217 H
073317 H

0711117
07111117
07117
o717
0711117
0711117
o7TM1M7
o717
o717
o717
o7TM1INMT
07117
0711117
oTHINMT
07M1/17

oTMinT

o717
o717
0711117
0711117
07111117
0711117
071117
07817
071817
07M8M7
07M8/M7
oTM8BMT
o7TM8MT7
07/18/17
0711817
o787
0711817
oTHM1M7
07/31117
07131117
07131117

South Hackensack BOE
Hand and Machine checks

Ending date 7/31/2017

Vendor name I

Attachment

H Page 1 of 2
08/15/17 15:31

Check amoungl

0892
0057
0064
0855
0922
0921
0161

0193
0196
0989
0956
0130
0525
0496
0543
0952
0928
0572
0651
0661

0446
0707
0948
0945
0242
0857
0298
0306
V406
0864
0433
0882
0612
0699
PAY

0108
0108

Allegra School, Inc

Arrow Elevator Incorporated
Avaya Inc.

BCCTG

Bergen County Curriculum Consortium
Blackboard Inc

Computer Solutions, Inc

Dell Financial Services L.P.

Delta Dental Plan Of NJ
Educatlonal Data Services, Inc
Genesis Educational Services
Konica Minolta Premier Finance
NJ Principals & Supervisors Association
NJ School Boards Association
Otterstedt Insurance Agency
Paramus Board of Education
Pitney Bowes Reserve Account
Polaris Galaxy Insurance, LLC
School Alliance

Scientific Water Conditioning Co.
SearchSoft Solutions, Inc
Strauss Esmay Assoclates, LLP
StudyPad inc.

Demirdjian; John

Elizabeth Church

Fogarty and Hara, Counsellors-at-Law
Gopher

Hackensack Board Of Education
Labega; Diane

Maceri; Gregorio

Manuel Dlaz

ReadyRefresh by Nestle
Ridgefield Board Of Education
State Of NJ Health Ben.prog.
South Hackensack BOE Payroll
Board Of Ed. Payroll Agency
Board Of Ed. Payroll Agency

$18,810.00
$173.00
$142.43
$75.00
$149.00
$498.00
$6,350.40
$26,571.32
$6,029.88
$900.00
$8,715.50
$1,492.06
$820.00
$3,949.15
$2,907.00
$1,200.00
$600.00
$3,081.41
$15,847.00
$3,700.00
$570.00
$4,090.00
$304.00
$1,550.00
$480.00
$9,048.60
$412.05
$126,376.70
$565.00
$69.00
$1,360.00
$208.56
$1,100.00
$66,149.64
$95,390.92
$5,327.82
$1,754.99



Check Journal South Hackensack BOE Page 2 of 2
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks 08/15/17 15:31

Starting date 7/1/2017 Ending date 7/31/2017

Fund Totals
10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE $1,754.99
11 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE $411,415.80
20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS $1,200.00
50 FUND 50 $2,397.64
Total for all checks listed $416,768.43

Prepared and submitted by: &%%dﬁﬂ.&@ A 2 I I‘-I-l 171
B ecretary Date



Petty cash disbursements:

6/9/2017
7/3/2017

Jim Parisi Postage
Jim Parisi Postage

Food disbursements:

6/5/2017 Hackensack Lunch Account
6/30/2017 Hackensack Lunch Account
6/30/2017

6/30/2017 Hackensack Lunch Account
7/18/2017 Valley Ridge Road

Athletic disbursements:

None

Check#

1043
1044
1045
1046
1047
1048

Check#

$6.65
$7.92

Void
$2,894.80
$7,863.35

Void

$15,787.60
$1,954.68



